

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification	
Item Number	W84841	
Product Name	Cottage Delight Steak and Wings	
Brand Contact Address	Brooklands Way, Leekbrook Leek Staffordshire Moorlands ST13 7QF	
Net Weight	0.772Kg	
Country of Origin	Made in Great Britain	
Storage Instructions	Store ambient. Pop in the fridge once opened	
Ingredients	Peppered Steak Sauce: Tomatoes, Onions, Sugar, White wine vinegar, Dark muscovado sugar, Concentrated tomato purée, Wholegrain mustard (Water, MUSTARD seeds, White wine vinegar (Contains Preservatives; SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Sea salt, Cinnamon, Pimento), Balsamic vinegar (White wine vinegar, Grape must, Colour: SULPHITE ammonia caramel, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Cornflour, Black pepper (1%), Salt, Garlic purée. Sticky Rib & Wing Sauce: Muscovado sugar, Water, Concentrated tomato purée (7%), Honey (2%), Garlic powder, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid, Spices, Salt, Thickener: Xanthan gum. Sweet Chilli Jam: Sugar, Red peppers, White wine vinegar, Gelling agent: Fruit Pectin, Demerara sugar, Habanero chillies. Tomato Garlic & Ginger Chutney: Tomato (37%), Demerara sugar, Concentrated tomato purée, Bramley apple, Cider vinegar, Dried onion flakes, Sultanas, Garlic (2%), Stem ginger (1%), Salt, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Spices, Garlic powder, MUSTARD flour.	
Allergy Information	Contains MUSTARD and SULPHITES	
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		

Nutritional Information :		
Peppered Steak Sauce		
Typical Values	Per 100g	
Energy (kJ)	632	
Energy (kcal)	149	
Fat (g)	0.7	
Of which saturates (g)	0.1	
Carbohydrates (g)	35.0	
of which sugars (g)	20.8	
Fibre (g)	N/A	
Protein (g)	1.8	
Salt (g)	1.7	
Sticky Rib & Wing Sauce		
Typical Values	Per 100g	
Energy (kJ)	1029	
Energy (kcal)	242	
Fat (g)	0.2	
Of which saturates (g)	0.1	
Carbohydrates (g)	57.6	
of which sugars (g)	56.6	
Fibre (g)	N/A	
Protein (g)	1.2	
Salt (g)	1.0	
Sweet Chilli Jam		
Typical Values	Per 100g	
Energy (kJ)	977	
Energy (kcal)	230	
Fat (g)	0.2	
Of which saturates (g)	0.1	
Carbohydrates (g)	55.8	
of which sugars (g)	55.7	
Fibre (g)	N/A	
Protein (g)	0.5	

Salt (g)	0.0	
Tomato Garlic & Ginger Chutney		
Typical Values	Per 100g	
Energy (kJ)	700	
Energy (kcal)	173	
Fat (g)	0.2	
Of which saturates (g)	0.0	
Carbohydrates (g)	40.7	
of which sugars (g)	38.8	
Fibre (g)	N/A	
Protein (g)	2.1	
Salt (g)	1.5	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	NO
	Vegetarians	YES
Contains	Alcohol	NO
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A